# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENSUKE KUBO	09/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRYOHOJIN KIYOKAI
Street Address:	517-6, SHIMOBAYASHI-MACHI
City:	TAKAYAMA-SHI, GIFU
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	506-0059

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14496398

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9194938000
Email: cmiller@jwth.com

**Correspondent Name:** ARLES A. TAYLOR, JR. **Address Line 1:** 3100 TOWER BLVD

Address Line 2: UNIVERSITY TOWER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1868/20/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/carly miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page2.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page3.tif

PATENT 502992037 REEL: 033820 FRAME: 0228

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KENSUKE KUBO	Name: <u>Iryohojin Kiyokai</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): 09/22/2014	Street Address: 517-6, Shimobayashi-machi	
Assignment Merger	City: Takayama-shi, Gifu	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Zip: 506-0059	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/496,398  Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Arles A. Taylor, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 1200, University Tower 3100 Tower Boulevard	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
3100 Tower Boulevard	8. Payment Information	
City: Durham  State: NC Zip: 27707	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date	
Phone Number: 919-493-8000	b. Deposit Account Number50-0426	
Fax Number: 919-419-0383	Authorized User Name <u>Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor &amp; Hunt, P.A.</u>	
Email Address: atalyor@jwth.com	Attorney Docket No.: 1868/20/2	
	·	
9. Signature: Ally G. Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover	

PATENT REEL: 033820 FRAME: 0229

Atty. Docket No.: 1868/20/2

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kensuke KUBO (hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention described in a disclosure filed or to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a patent application entitled <u>Treatment of Atopic Dermatitis and Infectious Dermatitis with Biological Spa Therapy</u>, and I authorize my legal representatives (e.g., Nagoya International Patent Firm and its authorized agents) to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Patent Application Number <u>14/496,398</u>, filed September 25, 2014) the application number and filing date of said U.S. patent application when known.

AND, WHEREAS, IRYOHOJIN KIYOKAI, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 517-6, Shimobayashimachi, Takayama-shi, Gifu 506-0059 JAPAN, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Applications, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention based on or claiming priority to any one or more application of the Applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of any of the foregoing, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or relssues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of any one or more applications of the Applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 033820 FRAME: 0230 Atty. Docket No.: 1868/20/2

sald Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and the Applications as mentioned above, and that Assignor has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and Ilkewise binds Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 22nd day of September, 2014.

Kensuke KUBO